Racial Profiling Analysis Report

WILLIAMSON CO CONST PCT.3
01 Total Trafflc Stops 7

02 Location of Stop:
a. City Str_éef

b. US Highway

c. County Road
d State nghway ., _
e. Private Property or Other

03. Was Race known bripf to Stop:
a.NO

04 Race or Ethmcnty
a Alaska/ Natlve Amencan/ Indlan
b Asian/ Pacnf ic Islander -

¢. Black

d. Whlte

e Hispanic/ Latino
05. Gendef
;1 Femaie )
j: “Alaska/ N Natlve Amerlcan/ Indlan
ii. Asian/ Paafc Islander
m”BIack
iv. White

v Hlspanlc/ Latlno 7

i u! Black B
iv. Whlte

v. Hispanic/ Latlno 7

06 Reason for Stop
a. Vlolatlon of Law
) i. Alaska/ Natlve Amerlcan/ Indlan .

ii. Asian/ Pacific Isliander

1/31/2025

943

929
= 20 ——

416

28

388

115

7
521

160

379

73

34

222

30

570

38

110

196

' 43.84%

40.89%

1212%

021%

97.89%
211%

 000%
- 2065%

759%
54.90%

 1686%

s09u%
- 0.00%

7.69%

 3.58%

| 2339%

5.27%

 6006%

0.00%

1296%

400%

3151%

11.59%

000%

1 o0f 7



Racial Profiling Analysis Report

iii. Black

py 7Wh|te

V. ~Hﬁlspanlc/ Latlno
b, Pre-Existing Knowledge

,i' ‘Alaska/ Native American/ Indian
| ||.y ;s;ar:/m Paélfc Islander
ii. Black

iv. Whlte

V. Hlspanlc/ Latino

C Movmg Trafﬁc Violation

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indlan
ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

il Black N
iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

) d Vehlc|e Trafflc Vlolatlon

i. AIaska/ Natlve Amerlcan/ Indlan

ii. Asian/ Paglf' ¢ Islander
iii. Black

v, Whlte ’

V. Hlspamc/ Latmo

07. Was a Search Conducted

a.NO
i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indlan
ii. M *A;lwa—;/“;éaflc Islander

i B]ack i
iv. White

v Hlspamc/ Latmo
i. Alaské} Native Americaﬁ) Indian
ii. Asian/ Pacifi ic Islander
iii. Bii;;k"“

_ |v Wh|te

v. Hispanic/ Latino

08 Reason for Search

a. Consent
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Racial Profiling Analysis Report

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian 0 ~ 0.00% i
ii. Asian/ Pacnf ic Islander 0 000% N
iii.Black ) 0 0.00% )
iv. White 2 10000% i
v. Hlspanlc/ Latmo - A 0 - 000% -
b. Contraband in Plain’ Vlew | 0 0.00%
,ii Alaska/ Natlve Amgncan/ Indlan 0 A
_ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander 7 , 0 )
||| Bla;k i N 7 | “ B 0
iv. White - 0
V. Hlspanlc/ Latmo 0 o
‘_c Probable Cause 0 0.00%
| i Aléska/ Native Amerlcan/ |nd|an - m Orw -
i Asian/ PaC|f|c Ig!gr)qer 0
iii. Black o
v iv. WhlteA ‘ 7 0 .
v. Hlspanlc/ Latlno 0
d. Inventory o 0.00% B
i Alaska/ Native Amerlcan/ Indian o 0 -
_wn. Asian/ Pacific Islander 0
| m Black - 0 )
A 1;/ Whlte 3 0
V. Hlspamc/ Latlno 0 -
e lnqdent to Arrest 3 032%
i. Alaska/ Native American/ In Indian 0 0.00%
lﬁlr;mA:SMIan’[ I_?ac!flcrlslanwdej' o 0 ~ 0.00% -
il Black 1 3333%
v White 2 66sT% .
V. Hlspamc/ Latlno ) 0 0.00%
09. Was Coﬁ’kgrrabavr;%ij_l?j;covéie’ja: i i ) , B 7
ves w 4 oam
i. Alaska/ Native Amerlcan/ Indlan . N 0 0.00% B
__Finding resulted in arrest - ) YES ] - 0 -
~_ Finding resulted in arrest - NO i 0o 7
i. A5|an/ Pacific Islander B 0 0.00%
Fmdlng mresu|tred in arrest - YES 7 0 S
h Finding resulted in arrest - NO 0 -
iiii. Black 7 1 25.00%
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Racial Profiling Analysis Report

Fmdlng rgsulted in arreg__\@S - -
Finding resrr]ted in arrest - NO
» |v White

- Flndmg resulted in arresfcw YES

Finding resulted in n arrest - NO
V. I;rlspanrc/ Latino )
~ Finding resu]t;ri in arrest YES
~ Finding resulted in arrest - NO - -
b.NO. )
i. Alaska/ Natlve Amerrcan/ Indran

, 1 Asnan/ Paqf ic Islander
jii. Black B
lV Whlte

V. Hlspanrc/ Latmo

10. Description of Contraband:

a. Drugs o - -

. Aleskq/ Natrve Amerrcan/ Indran» -
ii. Asian/ Pacrflc Islander
i Black
iv. Whlte 7

v Hlspanrc/ Latmo V
b. Currency
i. AIaskaflG;r;/e Amencan/ Indran
ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander
. Black -
iv. Whrte ” -
v Hlspanlc/ Latrno N
c Weapons L B -
1. Alaska/ Natlve Amencan/ Indian
_li._Asian/ Pacific Islander
iii. Blacl; '
iv. White
v. Hispanic/ | Latlnoi 7
d. Alcohol

i. Alaska/ Natlve Amerlcan/ Indlan ’
) n Asran/ Pacrf C Islander )
rrl.r Black

_Iv. White
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Racial Profiling Analysis Report

~v. Hispanic/ Latino
e Stolen Property

aska/ Native Amencan/ Indlan

n Asran/ Pacuf ic lslander
' m Black
iv. Whlte

V. Hlspanlc/ Latlno
f Other
'if Alaska/ Natlve Amerlcan/ Indian
i Asian/ Pacific Islander
i Black
|v Whlte

V. Hlspamc/ Latmo
11. Result of Stop:
Va."y’grbal Warning

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indiqnﬂ

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander
iii. Black
_iv. White. :
2 Hlspamc/ Latlno
b ‘Written Warning
_i. Alaska/ Native Amencan/ Indian
ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander
il Black
__|y <Wh|te

V. Hlspamc/ Latmo

< Citation
i Alaska/ Natlve Amerlcan/ Indlan
ii. Asian/ Paaf ic lslander 7
iii. Black
Jiv. White

Bz Hlspanrc/ Latino o

d. Written Warning and Arrest
_i.Alaska/ Native American/ Indian
_ii. Asian/ Pacuf ic Islander

iii. Black

iv. Whlte

V. Hlspamc/ Latmo -
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Racial Profiling Analysis Report

e Cltatlon and Arrest
., i. Alas’kq/wNatlve Amencan/ Indlan

_ u Asnan/ Pacific Islander

m Black
iv. Whlte

v. Hlspamc/ Latino
f Arrest

Vu AS|an/ Pacific Islander
||| Black

|v Whlte

v. Hnspamc/ Latlno

{iriAr;eﬂs'rc»éased On o

a. Vlolatlon of Penal Code

i. Alaska/ Natlve Amencan/ lndlan

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander
‘ iii. Black

_iv. White

V. Hlspanlc/ Latlno

b Vlolatlon of Traff ic Law
ii. Asian/ Pacific Islandgr
iii. Black
7 |v Whlte
~ v. Hispanic/ Latmo

c. Violation of City Ordlnance

i. Alaska/ Native Amencan/ lnd|an

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander
) ||| Black ’
1v Whlte

V. Hlspamc/ Latmo .

d Outstandlng Warraﬁt

"T Asnan/ Pacnf ic Islander -
m Black -
‘ |v Whlte

A Hlspamc/ Latlno
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Racial Profiling Analysis Report

13. Was Physical Force Used:

a. NO
| i. ’Alaska/ Natlve Amencan/ Induan S
‘II Asian/ Pacufc Islander -
ii. Black

|v Whlte

V. Hlspanlc/ Latlno -

b 'YES
i Alaska/ Native Amerlcan/ Indlan o
ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander “
iii. Black
" |\;’Wh|te
) v. Hlspanlc/ Latmo

b 1 YES: Physical Force Resultlng in Bodlly InJury to Suspect

b 2. YES: Physical Force Resulting in Bodily Injury to Officer

b 3. YES: Physical Force Resulting in Bodily Injury to Both

14. Total Number of Racial Pofiling Complaints Received:

REPORT DATE COMPILED 01/31/2025
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